

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2011

LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIRPORT AUTH.OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.L. Tikku, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Yashmeet Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.  
Mr. Amol N.Suryawanshi, Adv.  
for Law Associates & Co.Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Atul Nanda, learned senior counsel appearing for the non-applicant/respondent seeks short adjournment to file counter affidavit. The prayer is allowed. Four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit, rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. List the matter on 13th October, 2011, at

3.30 p.m.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar