

HITEM NO.403

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 15 OF 2011

LUFTHANSA GERMAN AIRLINES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIRPORT AUTH.OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file counter affidavit)

Date: 03/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

BEFORE :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Keeping in view the letter circulated, this matter
is adjourned to two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master